

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23800/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2003 in LPA No.903/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHANDWANI JHAMANDAS SOBHRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO. PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mrs. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Let the matter appear for final disposal four weeks hence. As

prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, rejoinder affidavit may

be filed within three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER